Atty Docket No.:

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

226940US-2SD

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1 U 22 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademan	ks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Seikagaku Corporation 9-17-02	Name: Mitsubishi Pharma Corporation	
1-17:00	Address: 6-9, Hiranomachi 2-chome, Cauo-Ru,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Ye	Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan SEP 1 7 2002	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	SEP 1 7 2002	
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	RADEMARK	
Execution Date: March 8, 2002	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ■ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/701,388		
	nbers attached? □Yes ■ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved: 1	
1100100 11000 10000 10001 01111 0011 1001	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
	■ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
22850	8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Marvin J. Spivak	(1116) 9////02	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Registration Number: 24,913		
Total number of pages includ	ling this cover sheet: 3	
	·	
	detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet i	information to:	
·		
Commissioner of Box	of Patents and Trademarks x Assignments	
Commissioner of Box Washin	of Patents and Trademarks	
Commissioner of Box	of Patents and Trademarks x Assignments	

PATENT REEL: 013299 FRAME: 0403

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT

WHEREAS, <u>Seikagaku Corporation</u> (hereinafter designated as the Assignor) of <u>1-5</u>, <u>Nihonbashi-honcho 2-chome</u>, <u>Chuo-ku</u>, <u>Tokyo</u>, <u>JAPAN</u>, having an undivided one-quarter interest in the right, title and interest in United States Patent Application Number 09/701,388, entitled PROCESS FOR PRODUCING A PURIFIED PROSTAGLANDIN DERIVATIVE, filed December 4, 2000, and the inventions disclosed therein; and

WHEREAS, <u>Mitsubishi Pharma Corporation</u> (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), 6-9, <u>Hiranomachi 2-chome</u>, <u>Chuo-ku</u>, <u>Osaka-shi</u>, <u>Osaka</u>, <u>JAPAN</u>, of is desirous of acquiring the undivided one-quarter interest in the right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN THAT FOR and in consideration of one dollar and other valuable considerations paid to the Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its undivided one-quarter interest in the right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent Application Number 09/701,388, and the inventions disclosed therein, in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in said United States Letters Patent, and in and to all parent, substitute, renewal, reissue and reexamined patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States.

Assignor agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives shall consider

PATENT REEL: 013299 FRAME: 0404 desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements, and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and the Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said U.S. application(s) to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignor covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreements affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Assignor, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignor.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of OBLON, SPIVAK, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Fourth Floor, Arlington, Virginia 22202 U.S.A. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, signed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.

Seikagaku Corporation

RECORDED: 09/17/2002

Signature:	5. <u>L.</u>	Date:_	March, 8,	2002
	Shirow ENOKI President			

Date: March 8, 2002 Witness: Shunsuke GOTO

PATENT REEL: 013299 FRAME: 0405